

BID REQUEST FOR INFORMATION RESPONSE NO. 2

To:	Invited Bidders	Date:	February 13, 2018
Company:		Project Name:	Inpatient Rehab Expansion
Address		Project Number:	17316.00
Phone No:		Fax #:	
From:	Sam Neves	Send via:	<i>e-mail</i>
		Sent:	<i>For your information</i>

This is an R.F.I. Response to questions during the Bidding process before the Bid due date. Information on this Bid R.F.I. Response shall be included in the submitted Bid. Work shall be done in accordance with Contract requirements.

Questions / **Responses:**

1. On the RCP plan it calls for ACT-1 #770 5/8" 2x2 Cortega Lay-in and on Finish Schedule it calls for ACT-1 #1732 5/8" Fine Fissured Tegular Edge. Which tile should we base pricing on?
Response: #1732 5/8" Fine Fissured Tegular Edge.
2. Plans call for SV-2, but there is no spec listed for it. Please advise.
Response: MFR: Teknoflor
Pattern: Timberscapes/TEK 3
Color: #51023 Golden
3. During the walk-thru, Doug Davis mentioned that Corridor 124 needs to be built before the existing main corridor can be shut down. Are we to treat this a 3rd phase to the original 2-phased project?
Response: Per Doug Davis of KMC, Corridor 124 will be constructed as phase 1A of phase 1. Demolition of the existing "mall" corridor connecting to the lab area cannot occur prior to this.

END OF BID REQUEST FOR INFORMATION NO. 2